DAC128V PIN ASSIGNMENTS
DAC128V — 8-Channel,
12-Bit, 8 Voltage Ranges,
D-A Converter
® Electrical Requirements: +5 Vdc @ 24 mA (typ., no load)
+12 Vdc @ 24 mA (typ., no load) -12 Vdc @ 22 mA (typ., no
load)
® Operating Temperature: 0° to +70° C (+32° to +158° F)

               = 1.22 mV/Bit for     -5 ⇒         0 V
                                                                                            0 ⇒    +5 V
Ordering Information:
BHAS-DAC128V: 8 Channel 12-bit Variable DAC IP Board
Application Features:
® Largest number of output ranges possible on an output board.
® Eight different ranges can be selected in 2 groups of 4 provid-
ing output range versatility not available on other DAC boards.
® Power option via the I/O connector allows you to use either
the carrier power or an external power source.
® Direct and series-terminated outputs reduce signal ringing
when using high-capacitance cables.
® Four different buffered reference outputs.
® Hard drive capability without adding an external buffer in
most applications.
® No wait-states combined with write- and read-back accesses
permit simpler system architectures running at maximum
speeds.
This 8-channel, 12-bit, D-A converter has eight voltage ranges that
can be selected in two groups of four. This allows the board to pro-
vide output range versatility that is not available on other DAC
boards currently on the market. Its modular design provides up to 40
channels of high-performance D-A in a single VME slot using the
VMESC5 carrier or up to 48 channels in a single PC slot using the
ISASC6 carrier. The DAC128V can also be mixed with other IPack
modules for a more customized, modular I/O system solution.
Corporate Headquarters • 4126 Linden Avenue • Dayton, OH 45432-3068 • Phone: 937-252-5601
Sales Phone: 800-252-5601 • Fax: 937-258-2729 • E-mail: info@systran.com • http://www.systran. com
50 GND 45 -15VIN 40 GND 35 GND 30 GND 25 2DAC08R 20 GND 15 DAC05 10 2DAC03R 5 GND
49 GND 44 GND 39 -5VOUT 34 GND 29 GND 24 DAC08 19 2DAC06R 14 GND 9 DAC03 4 2DAC01R
48 +15VIN 43 GND 38 GND 33 +10VOUT 28 GND 23 GND 18 DAC06 13 2DAC04R 8 GND 3 DAC01
47 GND 42 -10VOUT 37 GND 32 GND 27 GND 22 2DAC07R 17 GND 12 DAC04 7 2DAC02R 2 GND
46 GND 41 GND 36 +5VOUT 31 GND 26 GND 21 DAC07 16 2DAC05R 11 GND 6 DAC02 1 GND
IPack Modules — Analog Output
® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ®
Specifications:
® Physical Dimensions: 1.800 " x 3.900 " x 0.303 "